
K DE 3500X /E

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

K M178F G

K DE 5000X -00007

K DE 5000X -00002

K M186F -15100

K DE 3500X -40000a

K DE 3500C -01000

K DE 5000X -30003

K DE 5000X -30004

K DE 3500X -60000a

K DE 5000E -80000

K DE 3500E -00003a

K DE 3500E -00005a

G B 62-88

K DE 3500E -70000a

K DE 3500E -00002a

28AH 20H

K DE 3500X -40000a

K DE 3500X -44000a

DC T -12-C

DC T -12-C

G B /T 818-85

K DE 3500X -40006a

K DE 3500X -81000a

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

K DE 3500X -30000a

K DE 5000X -30004

K DE 5000X -30005

G B /T 819.1-2000

K M168F -10002

K M168F -10003

K M168F -10013

K DE 5000X -30002

K M168F -30011

K DE 5000X -30001

G B 6177-86

K M168F -10400

G B 3452.1-92

G B /T 819.1-2000

K DE 5000X -31006

K DE 5000X -31007

K M168F -10007

K M168F -10300

K DE 5000X -31000

K DE 5000X -32000

K M186F -12000

K M186F -13000

K M186F -10500

1

4

4

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

K DE 3500X -50000a

K DE 5000X -70003

G B 818-85

K DE 3500X -51001

250V /26A

C L AD

K DE 5000X -70009

MU45  0-300V

B L X

6 30

B L X

250V -26A

K DE 3500X -51005a

K DE 3500X -50004a

G B 6177-86

910A

910A

J B 4110-85

DZ47-63/1  C 16

K DE 3500X -51003a

K DE 3500X -51004a

K DE 5000X -70002

K DE 3500E -50000a

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

J K 425

K DE 3500E -51001

T 38

8K M.3041.01

G B 6563-86

G B 5781-86

5K M.6741.01

6204DV

8K M.2182.01

8K M.2002.01

8K M.0132.01

5K M.6801.01

8K M.203.009

8K M.0342.01

G B 5787-86

D104

G B 6563-86

R B P C 35-10

AVR

8K M.0131.01

8K M.4351.01

1

1

1

1

3

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

K DE 3500E  Accumulator Assembly

K DE 3500E  S tarting Motor

K DE 3500E  P anel

A S S E MB LY  A ND PA R T S  A L B UM

Qty.No. C ode. Des c ription No. No. No.C ode. C ode. C ode.Des c ription Des c ription Des c riptionQty. Qty. Qty.

Air-cooled Dies el

E ngine As is tant S upport F rame

As is tant S upport F rame C us hion

S tarting Motor

Hous ing W eldment As s embly

1#C us hion J oint As s embly

C us hion

S heath

Accumulator As s embly

S crew B olt

Accumulator P res s ure P late

W ing Nut M6

Accumulator W as her

Accumulator12v

E lectromagnet As s embly

E lectromagnet S et P late

E lectromagnet

Iron-corn

S crew M5X 8

E lectromagnet W as her

S teel W ire C onnection As s embly

O rnament B oard W eldment As s embly

Accumulator S upport W eldment As s embly

F uel T ank As s embly

C us hion

S heath

S crew M5X 12

F uel T ank C ap J oint As s embly

F uel F iller S creen

F uel R eturn P ipe C lip

F uel R eturn P ipe

F uel F iller P ipe C lip

F uel F iller P ipe

Nut M6

F uel T ank S witch As s embly

O -R ing

S crew M5X 8

S eal P late

S eal W as her

S eal W as her

E lement W as her

F uel T ank W eldment As s embly

O il Mark As s embly

F uel P ump

Nozzle T ip

High-P res s ure F uel P ipe

Ins trument As s embly

W iring Harnes s  F ixed S heath

S crew M6X 16

Ins trument P anel

S ingle-phras e P in

O il a lert Indicator L ight

C ircuitry F ixed S heath

V oltmeter K D-45

F uel B ox

F us e 

F us e P las tics  B ottom C as e

S ingle-phras e R eceptacle

F ixed P late

G rounding S crew C ap M6

Nut M6

Anode C onnection P ole Unit

C athode C onnecton P ole Unit

B olt M6x20

Air S witch

Air S witch F ixed P late 

F uel P res s ure P rotect B readboard

B ack-end C over of Ins trument B ox

Ins trument As s embly

E lectric S tarter As s embly

Ins trument P anel

3K W  E lectrica l Mechinery

E lectrica l Mechinery F orepart C over

S elf-threading L ocking S crew S T 5

B olt M8x20

G enerator R otator

C lip

P ull-through S haft B olt W as her

3K W  P ull-through S haft B olt M10

E lectica l Mechinery C ontrol P late

E lectica l Mechinery S tator

B olt M5

E lectica l Mechinery B ack-end C over

 B olt M6X 120

C arbon B rus h

G ratz  rectifier

G enerator S eria l Number As s embly

E xcitation AV R

B oot W ind C over

E lectica l Mechinery F an

S elf-threading L ocking P lug S crew M6X 12


